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7
15:00

1600 m
100.000 

SADHANA ROMY RAMNATH MR 84 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 100.000  (62.500 20.000 10.000 5.000 2.500)

QPL

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 15,0

52.50

Cherokee Trail
4j. b W (Pathfork - Teepee)

Trainer: R A Hill
Besitzer: Messrs G C Kalil, D D Hayma

Marco V'rensburg

18.01 Grp 6 1900 15,0 S Hlengwa Straight Up, Guiseppi's Song, Vihaan's Grey
30.11 Greyville 4 1600 15,0 C Habib Captain Casey, Iron Will, Bend The Rules
02.11 Grp 6 2000 6,0 S Khumalo Banzai Pipeline, Exceeder, Straight Up
21.09 Grp 1 1700 4,5 K De Melo Cherokee Trail, Johnny's Hope, Political Par
14.08 Scottsville Turf 7 1200 17,0 G Wright Cheeky Laddie, Red Magician, Lazy Guy

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

56.50

Grimaldi
6j. b W (Dynasty - Europa Point)

Trainer: S S Ngcobo
Besitzer: Wilgerbosdrift  Ltd (Nom: Mrs 

Kabelo Matsunyane

13.02 Grp 4 2000 26,0 K Matsunyane Syx Hotfix, Straight Up, Caesura
11.01 Grp 7 1600 9,5 R A Venniker Ice Kingdom, Pewter Sky, Ibutho
28.12 Greyville 6 2000 15,0 R A Venniker Queue Wing, Artic Tune, Banzai Pipeline
21.11 Grp 7 1400 17,0 S Khumalo Maxiumus, Camora, Spirit Of My Fate
02.07 Grp 7 1800 5,5 W Kennedy Snow Palace, Willow's Wish, Fight Song

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

58.50

Aj's Captain
5j. b W (Futura - Forest Lecture)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: Dr M J Dittberner

Keagan De Melo

25.01 Scottsville Inside 7 1400 26,0 A Mgudlwa Camora, Manhatten Cafe, Mr Pigalle
14.12 Grp 10 1400 34,0 A Mgudlwa Mr Gonzales, Ideal Act, Ralph The Rascal
20.11 Scottsville Inside 7 1400 7,5 K De Melo Sun Blushed, Botz, Bless Me Fred
06.03 Greyville 7 1400 11,0 D B Geerthsen Imilenzeyokududuma, Party Time, Royal Mo
20.02 Scottsville Turf 9 1200 15,0 D B Geerthsen Aqua Bolt, Giacomo Puccini, Go Man Go

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

61.50

Wiccan Warrior
4j. b H (Gimmethegreenlight - Pagan Dance)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Messrs Raj Singh & Allan F P

R A Venniker

21.01 Kenilworth 6 1400 15,0 K Steyn Solar Power, Pineapple Express, Faire Adv
22.10 Kenilworth 9 1400 51,0 M Winnaar Charles Dickens, At My Command, Dave Th
18.09 Greyville 1 1400 4,3 W Kennedy Wiccan Warrior, Kitchakal, Ralph The Rasc
10.07 Scottsville Inside 1 1400 1,8 C Habib Wiccan Warrior, Without Question, Aspect
11.06 Greyville 5 1400 34,0 C Habib Cousin Casey, Superior Force, Union Squar

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

57.00

Ibutho
6j. b W (Duke Of Marmalade - Stormin Cat)

Trainer: A Wright
Besitzer: Hollywood Syndicate

T Godden

05.02 Scottsville Inside 3 1400 9,0 S Hlengwa Diani, Master Of Law, Ibutho
23.01 Grp 6 2000 3,0 K De Melo Etiquette, Captain Who, Banzai Pipeline
11.01 Grp 3 1600 7,0 K De Melo Ice Kingdom, Pewter Sky, Ibutho
25.11 Greyville 5 1800 15,0 R A Venniker Cape Eagle, Captain Who, Manhatten Cafe
02.10 Grp 4 1700 13,5 T Godden Wave Warrior, High Moon, With Pleasure

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

59.50

Knight Warrior
7j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Niteinblacksilk)

Trainer: D S Bosch
Besitzer: Messrs H C N Da Costa, D S 

A Mgudlwa

15.02 Grp 2 1400 41,0 A Mgudlwa Maxiumus, Knight Warrior, Winter Waves
08.02 Scottsville Turf 6 1200 21,0 T Godden Strawberry Bear, Franz Lehar, Justaguythin
04.01 Grp 5 1200 9,0 M Yeni Justaguything, Blackwhitedynamite, Beecha
21.11 Grp 7 1200 13,5 C Habib Justaguything, Sikhulu, Hope Is Power
23.10 Greyville 2 1200 9,0 M Yeni Father's Frost, Knight Warrior, Ideal Act

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

60.00

Camora
6j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Syncopate)

Trainer: A J Rivalland
Besitzer: Sadha Naidoo

S Hlengwa

25.01 Scottsville Inside 1 1400 4,5 K De Melo Camora, Manhatten Cafe, Mr Pigalle
01.01 Greyville 1 1400 5,5 M Yeni Camora, Desolate Road, Lady Serena
21.11 Grp 2 1400 4,5 M Yeni Maxiumus, Camora, Spirit Of My Fate
17.10 Grp 1 1400 5,5 M Yeni Camora, Maxiumus, Metallic Gold
06.07 Grp 1 1400 6,0 S Hlengwa Camora, Leslies Pathtofame, Radames

8
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

55.00

Bend The Rules
5j. b W (Noble Tune - Itlaaq)

Trainer: L Karriem
Besitzer: M J A Ferreira

S Moodley

08.02 Scottsville Inside 5 1600 8,0 S Hlengwa Master Tobe, Zooberi, Exceeder
25.01 Scottsville Inside 8 1400 7,5 S Moodley Camora, Manhatten Cafe, Mr Pigalle
01.01 Greyville 1 1600 4,3 S Moodley Bend The Rules, Guiseppi's Song, Teichma
30.11 Greyville 3 1600 13,5 S Hlengwa Captain Casey, Iron Will, Bend The Rules
14.11 Grp 3 1700 5,0 C Habib Syx Hotfix, Straight Up, Bend The Rules

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

53.50

Rodriguez
5j. ch W (Twice Over - Jane S Piddy)

Trainer: L Karriem
Besitzer: M J A Ferreira

Cole-F. Dicken

05.02 Scottsville Inside 5 1400 8,0 S Moodley Diani, Master Of Law, Ibutho
11.01 Grp 6 1600 5,5 S Moodley Ice Kingdom, Pewter Sky, Ibutho
30.12 Grp 2 1900 3,5 S Moodley Question Master, Rodriguez, Fever
05.12 Grp 3 1600 8,0 G Pieterse Caesura, Action Stations, Rodriguez
13.11 Greyville 8 1400 15,0 A Arries Strawberry Bear, Global Dollar, Giambattist

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

58.50

Artic Tune
6j. b W (Noble Tune - Negev)

Trainer: L Karriem
Besitzer: M J A Ferreira

A Arries

05.02 Scottsville Inside 5 1600 8,0 S Moodley Iron Will, Ideal Act, News Stream
15.01 Scottsville Inside 8 1750 17,0 C Habib Cape Eagle, Juan Carlos, Aquae Sulis
28.12 Greyville 2 2000 5,0 G Pieterse Queue Wing, Artic Tune, Banzai Pipeline
14.12 Grp 2 1900 11,0 K Matsunyane With Pleasure, Straight Up -
21.11 Grp 5 1400 17,0 S Moodley Maxiumus, Camora, Spirit Of My Fate

11
Box: 11
ML: 8,0

57.00

Captain Who
6j. b H (Captain Al - Untoward)

Trainer: L Karriem
Besitzer: M J A Ferreira

S Veale

23.01 Grp 2 2000 3,5 S Moodley Etiquette, Captain Who, Banzai Pipeline
28.12 Greyville 4 2000 11,0 A Arries Queue Wing, Artic Tune, Banzai Pipeline
14.12 Grp 6 1900 13,5 A Arries With Pleasure, Straight Up -
25.11 Greyville 2 1800 15,0 A Arries Cape Eagle, Captain Who, Manhatten Cafe
09.11 Greyville 8 1400 11,0 A Arries Ideal Act, Full Blast, Mr Pigalle

Ergebnis: Quoten:


